

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32524/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2015
in WA No. 233/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

J. GEETHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32890/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office
Report)

Date : 25/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for Respondent No.5, list the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER