

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.32524 and 32890 /2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MRS. J. GEETHA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Affidavit indicating the antecedents and background has been filed.

Learned counsel for the State says that he would like to file an affidavit in response.

He will do so within two weeks.

List the matters immediately thereafter."

It is submitted that in SLP(C) No. 32524/2015 counsel appearing for the State of Arunachal Pradesh has on 15.07.2016 filed affidavit in response to additional affidavit of the petitioner and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. V. Siva Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR