

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).32524/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
in WA No. 233/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

15/07/2015

J. GEETHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32890/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office
Report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AORMr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.23

13:13:22 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rajat Mittal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been brought to the notice of learned counsel

for the petitioner that the affidavit giving the antecedents of the petitioner has not been filed by the petitioner herself, but filed by her Attorney. It is not acceptable. Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he will rectify the error and will file the personal affidavit of the petitioner.

The State of Arunachal Pradesh has filed an affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he would like to file a reply to that affidavit.

Needful be done within four weeks.

Liberty to file additional documents.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER