

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.32524 and 32890 /2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3

((Application for exemption from filing typed copies of annexures P-1 to P-13 and permission for taking on record additional documents in SLP(C) No. 32524/2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3

((Application permission for taking on record additional documents in SLP(C) No. 32890/2015)

MRS. J. GEETHA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2016, when the following order was passed:-

"It has been brought to the notice of learned counsel for the petitioner that the affidavit giving the antecedents of the petitioner has not been filed by the petitioner herself, but filed by her Attorney. It is not acceptable. Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he will rectify the error and will file the personal affidavit of the petitioner.

The State of Arunachal Pradesh has filed an affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he would like to file a reply to that affidavit.

Needful be done within four weeks.

Liberty to file additional documents."

It is submitted that in SLP(C) No. 32524/2015 counsel for the petitioner has on 22.08.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit, additional affidavit with annexure P-1 to P-13 (some pages of Annexures are having dim impression) alongwith applications for exemption from filing typed copies of Annexure P-1 to P-13 and permission for taking on record additional documents. Both the applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 respectively. All the documents are being circulated herewith as separate volumes.

It is further submitted that in SLP(C) No. 32890/2015 counsel for the petitioner has on 22.08.2016 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission for taking on record additional documents(registered as I.A. No. 3) and the same is being circulated herewith as separate volume.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of AUGUST, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. V. Siva Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi