

©ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32524/2015
J. GEETHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption and permission to file additional
documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim
relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 32890/2015
(With (With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional
documents and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents
and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr R.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr Mohan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr Rajat Mittal, Adv.

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr Harshvardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr B.K.Prasad, Adv.

-2-

Item No.49

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.32524/2015

Ld. Counsel, Mr Anil Shrivastav submits that he has
already filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to
3 and has filed caveat and seeks time for filing counter
affidavit. However, the time granted by the Hon'ble Court
vide order dt.26.8.2016 has expired, as such, registry to
process the matter under rules.

None appears for respondent no.4 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 5 and 6 have not filed counter
affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 32890/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented and
request time for filing counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for
the petitioner to provide complete set of pleading within
one weeks time.

Respondent no.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed in terms of
Hon'ble Court's order dt.26.8.2016.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court in terms of Hon'ble Court's order
dt.26.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar