

SECTION : XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.32524 and 32890 /2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3

((Application for exemption from filing typed copies of annexures P-1 to P-13 and permission for taking on record additional documents in SLP(C) No. 32524/2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3

((Application permission for taking on record additional documents in SLP(C) No. 32890/2015)

MRS. J. GEETHA

PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications.*

*Mr. Anil Shrivastav, learned counsel accepts notice.*

*Reply be filed within four weeks.*

*Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.*

*List thereafter."*

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid orders, in SLP(C) No. 32524/2015 show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 & 6 was issued through representing advocates and to Respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 32524/2015 and respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 32890/2015 was issued on 08.09.2016 by registered A.D.

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP (C) NO. 32524/2015

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in this SLP. M/s. Anil Srivastava, Arjun Garg and Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocates representing respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 & 6 respectively have filed their counter affidavits and the same have been included in SLP Paper Books. A.D. cards duly signed by respondent No. 4 has

been received but no one has entered appearance so far. Counsel for the petitioner has on 27.04.2017 filed separate rejoinder affidavits with the leave of the court to the counter affidavits of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 6 and the same are being circulated herewith.

**SLP (C) No. 32890/2015**

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this SLP. M/s Aruputam Aruna & Co. and E.C. Agarwala, Advocates representing respondent Nos. 1-2 & 4 respectively have filed their counter affidavits and the same have been included in SLP Paper Books. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has on 07.10.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Counsel for the petitioner has on 27.04.2017 filed rejoinder affidavit with the leave of the Court to the counter affidavits of the respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4 but its copy has not been served on counsel appearing for Respondent No. 3. However, the Rejoinder Affidavits are being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of APRIL, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

*Copy to:-*

Mr. V. Siva Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

*p-2/Avi*