

\1

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32524/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2015
in WA No. 233/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

J. GEETHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing typed copies of
annexures p-1 to p-13 and permission to file additional documents
and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32890/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Mohan A., Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

2

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. A. Mariaputham, Adv. Gen.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Liberty to file additional documents.

List the matters on 21 st

August, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER