

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32524/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2015
in WA No. 233/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

J. GEETHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION ON IA 2/2016 AND
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES ON IA 3/2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32890/2015 (XIV)

Date : 21-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, AOR
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Saxena, Adv.
Mrs. Bobby Anand, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakshit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG Sikkim
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umish Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR