

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10855/2017

J. GEETHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10856/2017 (XIV)

Date : 15-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Ray,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth,Adv.
Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file spare copy of the appeal within one week, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER