

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE/ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10855 OF 2017

J. GEETHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10856 OF 2017
WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 925 OF 2018
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) Diary No(s). 10426/2019

O R D E R

1. Mr. Kartik Seth, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s), submits that these matters have become infructuous.

2. In this view of the matter, the civil appeal(s), the writ petition(s) and the Special Leave Petition(s) are, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

3. Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[ATUL S. CHANDURKAR]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 24, 2025.

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10855/2017

J. GEETHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10856/2017 (XIV-A)
W.P.(C) No. 925/2018 (X)
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 110187/2018
IA No. 110187/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

Diary No(s). 10426/2019 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109937/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING
IA No. 109936/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 109937/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 109938/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 109941/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 24-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Arun, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manan, Adv.
Mr. Kmabish, Adv.
Mr. Shriram, Adv.
For M/s Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, A.A.G.
Ms. Avni Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv. Gen., Sikkim
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pallav Mongia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Saaranish Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Bensa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The civil appeal(s), the writ petition(s) and the Special Leave Petition(s) are dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)